NSR7500X-04E MPLS Core Router Datasheet
1
Overview
NSR7500X-04E MPLS core router further implements "multicore power" on the basis of the leading "dual-core
power". Based on the ATCA structure design and meeting the users' high-performance requirements, it
provides the most complete dual-redundancy or multi-redundancy design for the whole system, providing
users with the high reliability of enterprise-class.
With unified MyPower-R software, NSR7500X-04E core router provides abundant routing, backup, network

Management & Monitoring Keepalive gateway, NTP, Mirroring, RMON, CWMP, Netconf, CLI, SSH,
SNMP V1/V2/V3, Telnet, PING, Trace Route, FTP/TFTP, IPFIX, IP-SLA
Order Information
Product Model Description
NSR7500X-04E V1 Version: NSR7500X-04E Chassis, 2 control engine slots, 2 switching fabric slots, 4
line card slots, 2 Fan slots, 2 power slots
Fan Module
FAN-05A-01B FAN Module for NSR7500X-04E
Power Module
AD800M-HV1F 800W AC Power Module for NSR7500X-04E
Control Engine (MPU)
NRM7-MPU-E NRM7-MPU-E Control engine, one console port, one DC0 management Ethernet port,
one USB port
Switching Fabric (SFU)
NRM7-SFU-04E V2 Version: Switching Fabric for NSR7500X-04E
Service Mother Board (SPU)
NRM7-SPU05-E Service processing module, support 4*NRM8 daughter module slots
NRM8 WAN Daughter Module (Need to insert into SPU mother board)
NRM8-10GET 10-port 1000M Base-T WAN Module
(Note: need insert into SPU mother board slots 1/2/3)
NRM8-10GEF 10-port 1000M SFP WAN Module
(Note: need insert into SPU mother board sub slots 1/2/3)
NRM8-4XGEF 4-port 1/10G SFP+ WAN Module
(Note: need insert into SPU mother board sub slots 1/2/3)
NRM8-1QXGE 1-port 40G QSFP28 WAN Module
(Note: need insert into SPU mother board)
NRM8-8E1 8-port non-channelized E1 WAN Module
(Note: need insert into SPU mother board, DIP switch for 75Ω and 120Ω)
NRM8-8CE1 8-port channelized E1 WAN Module
NSR7500X-04E MPLS Core Router Datasheet
5
(Note: need insert into SPU mother board, DIP switch for 75Ω and 120Ω)
NRM8-1CPOS-OC3 1-port OC3 channelized POS WAN Module
(Note: need insert into SPU mother board)
NRM8-2CPOS-OC3 2-port OC3 channelized POS WAN Module
(Note: need insert into SPU mother board)
NRM8-2POS-OC12 2-port OC12 non-channelized POS WAN Module
(Note: need insert into SPU mother board)
NRM8-4POS-OC12 4-port OC12 non-channelized POS WAN Module
(Note: need insert into SPU mother board)
NRM8-2POS-OC48 2-port OC48 non-channelized POS WAN Module
(Note: need insert into SPU mother board)
NSR7500X-04E MPLS Core Router Datasheet
6
All rights reserved. Printed in the People’s Republic of China.